i . . Award Number 197-05, Amendment 1
Financial Assistance

Award Award Title Elder Supportive Housing

DENALI COMMISSION Performance Period Sept. 1, 2005 through Sept. 1, 2007
510 ""L" Street, Suite 410

Anchorage, Alaska 99501 Authorizing Resolution | 05-15, 06-11
(907) 271-1414 (phone) Recipient Organization & Address
(907) 271-1415 (fax) Alaska Housing Finance Corporation
wiwyw.denali.gov 4300 Boniface Parkway
Authority CFDA Number Anchorage, Alaska 99504
112 Stat 1854 90.100 Phone: (907) 338-6100 or 1-800-478-2432

Denali Commission Finance i Fa: (0R) 80218
nali 1ssl 1 W
Officer Certification QJ/(/;LO

Recipient DUNS # 01-019-2953  TIN #92--0047291

Cost Share Distribution Table
Cumulative Other
Current Obligations Obligations | Denali Commission| Contributors Totals
No Change in Funding $0.00]  New Funding $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Funding From Prior
Periods $8.060,818.00 $9.307,758.00]  $17,368.576.00
Total New Funding Total Funding $8,060,818.00 $9,307,758.00]  $17,368,576.00

This Financial Assistance Award approved by the Federal Co-Chair of the Denali Commission is issued in triplicate and
constitutes an obligation of federal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Award
provisions indicated below and attached. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed Award documents shall be returned to
the Federal Co-Chair of the Denali Commission and the Recipient shall retain the third document. If not signed and returned
without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Federal Co-Chair may unilaterally terminate this Award.

Special Award Conditions and Attachments

[] Line Item Budget

OMB Circular A-133, Audits of States, Local Governments, and Non-Profit Organizations
(http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/al33/a133.html)

Administrative Requirements (check one)

X OMB Circular A-102, Grants and Cooperative Agreements with State and Local Governments
(http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/al02/al02.html)

[] 2 CER Part 215, Uniform Administrative Requirements for Grants and Agreements with Institutions of Higher
Education, Hospitals, and Other Nonprofit Organizations (OMB Circular A-110)
(http://www.access.gpo.gov/nara/cfr/waisidx 05/2cfr215 05.html)

Cost Principles (check one)

X OMB Circular A-87. Cost Principles for State, Local and Indian Tribal Governments
(www.whitehouse.cov/omb/circulars/a087/a087-all.html)

[] OMB Circular A-122, Cost Principles for Nonprofit Organizations
(www.whitehouse.cov/omb/circulars/al22/a122.html)

[C] OMB Circular A-21, Cost Principles for Educational Institutions
(http:// www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/a021/a02 1.html)

[] 48 CFR 31.2, Contracts with Commercial Organizations

Signature of Authorized Official - Denali Commission Typed Name and Title Date
» 4 » - g ,]l
%/’w?zj/ [ﬁ,My George J. Cannelos, Federal Co-Chair 5 19-0¢

Signature of Authorized Official — Alaska Housing Finance | Typed Name and Title Date

Corporation
6 - Dan Fauske, Chief Executive Officer
61-36

Rev: 12/2005




Award Conditions to the Financial Assistance Award

Between the Denali Commission and

Alaska Housing Finance Corporation (AHFC)

1. Scope of Work

For Elder Supportive Housing
Award No. 197-05, Amendment 1

May 2006

All changes to the award conditions are noted below.

This amendment adds no additional funding to this award.

This amendment provides authority to the AHFC to proceed with $4,410,074 in funding
for the projects listed below. These funds are deducted from the Statewide Construction
Pool (project 197-05-1), leaving a balance of $456.606 in the Pool.

The follow projects are now authorized to proceed:

Project Community Commission | Commission Approved Project Scope
Approved
Construction
Funding
Klawock $1.800.000 | Rehab of existing Senior Center, including addition
Project 197-05-J of up to eight (8) senior housing units.
Nikiski $310,400 | Development of Phase I of the Nikiski Senior
Project 197-05-K Campus comprised of two (2) four-plexes:;
independent senior housing.
Ninilchik $400,000 | Development of an independent senior living six-
Project 197-05-L unit apartment building.
Soldotna $494,637 | Development of an eight-unit apartment building
Project 197-05-M designed for independent senior living, adjacent to
the existing Senior Center.
Sterling $1,105,037 | Development of Phase II of the Sterling Area Senior
Project 197-05-N Campus comprised of an independent senior living
ten-unit complex.
Total $4,110,074

There are no other changes to the original Financial Assistance Award, as amended.




